OSAP Performance Indicators - 2014-15 reporting year
Released April 2016

Program Name APS Canada-Ontario Integrated Student  Graduate Employment Rate Graduation Rate Comments
code Loan (COISL) Default Rates /Other
indicators

# of loans # of loansin 2014 Default #inlabour  # working #of entrantsto  # of grads %

issued 2011- default 2014 rate force the program

12
Advertising & Marketing 01160 9 0 0.0% 9 8 88.9% 29 27  93.1% 62100
Communications Mgmt
Advertising & Marketing 01019 19 4 21.1% 5 5 100.0% 17 12 70.6% 52103
Communications
Autism and Behavioural Science 01187 9 1 11.1% 10 9 90.0% 25 23 92.0% 70711
Bachelor of Business Administration 41200 21 0 0.0% Laurentian
Bachelor of Applied Arts (Behavioural 03001 33 2 6.1% 18 17 94.0% 73 37 50.7% 80719
Psvchology)
Behavioural Science Technology 01003 37 1 2.7% 13 13 100.0% 67 49 73.1% 60719
Biotechnology 01047 21 2 9.5% 10 7 70.0% 39 27  69.2% 61301
Business 01096 * * * 5 3 60.0% 39 18  46.2% 50200
Business - Accounting 01011 6 2 33.3% 2 100.0% 23 10 43.5% 50100
Advertising and Marketing 01019 19 4 21.1% 1 100.0% 17 12 70.6% 52100
Communications
Business - Human Resources 01031 * * * 2 66.7% 12 6 50.0% 50223
Business - Marketing 01013 * * * 1 50.0% 22 7 31.8% 52900
Business Administration - Accounting 01006 16 2 12.5% 6 100.0% 61 43 70.5% 60100
Business Administration - Human 01109 13 0 0.0% 10 9 90.0% 58 52 89.7% 60223
Resources
Business Administration - Marketing 01008 15 2 13.3% 8 8 100.0% 34 26 76.5% 62900
Business Administration - Operations 01007 * * * 1 1 100.0% C0293
Management
Business Administration/Business 90002 32 8 25.0% 32 8 25.0%
General (Core)
Carpentry Techniques 8 38 5 13.2% 19 16 84.2% 78 39 50.0% 47601
Child and Youth Worker 01016 57 14 24.6% 15 12 85.7% 95 67 70.5% 60701
Civil Engineering Technology 01065 18 1 5.6% 16 15 93.8% 47 33 70.2% 61003
Collaborative Nursing 01186 78 0 0.0% 59 53 90.0% 81400



Community and Justice Services
Computer Networking and Technical

Support
Computer Programmer Analyst

Control Engineering Technician
Control Engineering Technology
Culinary Management

Culinary Skills - Chef Training
Early Childhood Education
Electrical Engineering Technician
Energy Systems Engineering

Technician
Energy Systems Engineering

Technology
Environmental Technician

Esthetician

Fitness and Health Promotion
Game Development Technician
General Arts and Science

General Arts and Science - One year
Graphic Design

Hairstylist

Health Information Management
Hospitality and Tourism

Management
Hospitality Management - Hotel and

Restaurant
Journalism - Print

Law Clerk
Mechanical Engineering Technician -

Machining
Medical Laboratory Assistant/

Technician
Medical Laboratory Science

Motive Power Technician
Music Theatre - Performance
Music and Digital Media

Office Administration - General

01020
01158

01159
01033
01035
01177
01176
01024
01192
01182

01183

01171
01172
01149
01199
01114
01170
01030
01207
01178
01189

01102

01195
01037
01066

01131

01042
01188
01174
01175
01058

18
17

23

24

68
29

21

17
37

30
36
24
49
19
13

17
15

16

32

15
14
10

N OO W O

11
11

12

16.7%
5.9%

0.0%

12.5%

7.4%
17.2%

9.5%

0.0%
17.6%
16.2%
33.3%
36.7%
30.6%

0.0%
24.5%

5.3%
30.8%

11.1%

16.7%
23.5%
6.7%

6.3%

3.1%

13.3%
14.3%
30.0%

12
10

N W U PN

19
10

10
11

10

17

24
11

16

16

12

12

11

10

16
23

12

14

12

11

o N

92.0%
80.0%

71.0%
100.0%
80.0%
66.7%
100.0%
95.0%
100.0%
0.0%

100.0%

85.7%
100.0%
82.0%
50.0%
70.0%
100.0%
94.0%
95.8%
63.6%
40.0%

100.0%

100.0%
80.0%
100.0%

87.5%

100.0%
100.0%
91.6%
100.0%
82.0%

54
50

38
10
16
40
23
145
45
14

18

23
66
54
34
94
199
45
66
24

29

10
64
29

41

93
11
28
34
52

36
31

22

12
33
14
104
32

14

15
49
37
16
41
81
37
52
19

18

50
20

37

76

21
18
44

66.7%
62.0%

57.9%
90.0%
75.0%
82.5%
60.9%
71.7%
71.1%
64.3%

77.8%

65.2%
74.2%
68.5%
47.1%
43.6%
40.7%
82.2%
78.8%
79.2%

62.1%

70.0%
78.1%
69.0%

90.2%

81.7%
54.5%
75.0%
52.9%
84.6%

50705
50511

60503
51011
61011
53107
43107
51211
55613
55503

65503

52700
53401
52209
51900
54701
44700
61820
53400
51643
53209

53200

52005
52611
55300

41609

61609
56405
61912
51908
42313



Office Administration - Legal 01054 14
Office Adminstration - Medical 01055 17
Practical Nursing 01167 97
Pre-Health Science 01184 18
Paramedic 01173 18
Personal Support Worker 01150 46
Police Foundations 01157 81
Pre-Service Firefighter Education and 01180 15
Training

Social Service Worker 01136 56
Veterinary Assistant 01129 36
Veterinary Technology 01000 34
Visual and Creative Arts - Fine Arts 01080 *

Welding and Fabrication Technician 01193 10
Wind Turbine Technician 01196 17
SLC Total 1480
Ontario Colleges 43593

* Fewer than five loan recipients

13

13
15

10

205
5261

7.1%
11.8%
13.0%
16.7%

5.6%
28.3%
18.5%
13.3%

17.9%
5.6%
2.9%

30.0%
5.9%

13.9%
12.1%

10
28

15
29
31

24
36
16

723

23

14
23
27

21
29
15

N

604

67.0%
90.0%
88.5%
0.0%
93.0%
79.3%
90.0%
100.0%

87.0%
87.5%
93.8%
71.4%
100.0%

67.0%

81.0%

12
37
134
90
74
101
193
30

177
76
54
24
11

37

2866

25
113
66
23
84
107
26

144
69
39
11

32

1995

75.0%
67.6%
84.3%
73.3%
31.1%
83.2%
55.4%
86.7%

81.4%
90.8%
72.2%
45.8%
72.7%

86.5%

69.6%

52306
52308
51407
41601
51637
41469
53008
43006

50721
41603
61603
51800
54900

51022



	Sheet1

