OSAP Performance Indicators - 2014-15 reporting year

Released April 2016

Program Name	APS code	Canada-Ontario Integrated Student Loan (COISL) Default Rates			Graduate Em	iployment Ra	te	Graduation Rate			Comments /Other indicators
		# of loans issued 2011- 12	# of loans in default 2014	2014 Default rate	# in labour force	# working	%	# of entrants to the program	# of grads	%	MTCU
Advertising & Marketing Communications Mgmt	01160	9	C	0.0%	9	8	88.9%	29	27	93.1%	62100
Advertising & Marketing	01019	19	4	21.1%	5	5	100.0%	17	12	70.6%	52103
Communications Autism and Behavioural Science	01187	9	1	11.1%	10	9	90.0%	25	23	92.0%	70711
Bachelor of Business Administration	41200	21									Laurentian
Bachelor of Applied Arts (Behavioural Psychology)	03001	33	2	6.1%	18	17	94.0%	73	37	50.7%	80719
Behavioural Science Technology	01003	37	1	2.7%	13	13	100.0%	67	49	73.1%	60719
Biotechnology	01047	21	. 2	9.5%	10	7	70.0%	39	27	69.2%	61301
Business	01096	*	*	*	5	3	60.0%	39	18	46.2%	50200
Business - Accounting	01011	6	2	33.3%	2	2	100.0%	23	10	43.5%	50100
Advertising and Marketing Communications	01019	19	4	21.1%	1	1	100.0%	17	12	70.6%	52100
Business - Human Resources	01031	*	*	*	3	2	66.7%	12	6	50.0%	50223
Business - Marketing	01013	*	*	*	2	1	50.0%	22	7	31.8%	52900
Business Administration - Accounting	01006	16	. 2	12.5%	6	6	100.0%	61	43	70.5%	60100
Business Administration - Human Resources	01109	13	C	0.0%	10	9	90.0%	58	52	89.7%	60223
Business Administration - Marketing	01008	15	2	13.3%	8	8	100.0%	34	26	76.5%	62900
Business Administration - Operations Management	01007	*	*	*	1	1	100.0%				C0293
Business Administration/Business General (Core)	90002	32	. 8	25.0%	32	8	25.0%				
Carpentry Techniques	8	38	5	13.2%	19	16	84.2%	78	39	50.0%	47601
Child and Youth Worker	01016	57	14	24.6%	15	12	85.7%	95	67	70.5%	60701
Civil Engineering Technology	01065	18	1	5.6%	16	15	93.8%	47	33	70.2%	61003
Collaborative Nursing	01186	78	C	0.0%	59	53	90.0%				81400

Community and booking Commission	04030		10	2	4.6.70/		2	4.4	02.00/	5 4	26	CC 70/	F070F
Community and Justice Services	01020		18	3	16.7%		.2	11	92.0%	54	36	66.7%	50705
Computer Networking and Technical	01158		17	1	5.9%	1	.0	8	80.0%	50	31	62.0%	50511
Support Computer Programmer Analyst	01159		23	0	0.0%		7	5	71.0%	38	22	57.9%	60503
Control Engineering Technician	01033	*	*	*	0.070		1	1	100.0%	10	9	90.0%	51011
Control Engineering Technology	01035		*	*			5	4	80.0%	16	12	75.0%	61011
Culinary Management	01033		24	3	12.5%		3	2	66.7%	40	33	82.5%	53107
Culinary Skills - Chef Training	01177	*	*	*	12.570		2	2	100.0%	23	14	60.9%	43107
Early Childhood Education	01170		68		7.4%	4	.9	18	95.0%	145	104	71.7%	51211
•				5									
Electrical Engineering Technician	01192	*	29	5 *	17.2%		.0	10	100.0%	45	32	71.1%	55613
Energy Systems Engineering Technician	01182		*	4.			1	0	0.0%	14	9	64.3%	55503
Energy Systems Engineering	01183		21	2	9.5%		6	6	100.0%	18	14	77.8%	65503
Technology	01100			_	3.370			· ·	200.070			77.070	00000
Environmental Technician	01171		5	0	0.0%		7	6	85.7%	23	15	65.2%	52700
Esthetician	01172		17	3	17.6%	1	.0	10	100.0%	66	49	74.2%	53401
Fitness and Health Promotion	01149		37	6	16.2%	1	.1	9	82.0%	54	37	68.5%	52209
Game Development Technician	01199		6	2	33.3%		4	2	50.0%	34	16	47.1%	51900
General Arts and Science	01114		30	11	36.7%	1	.0	7	70.0%	94	41	43.6%	54701
General Arts and Science - One year	01170		36	11	30.6%		4	4	100.0%	199	81	40.7%	44700
Graphic Design	01030		24	0	0.0%	1	.7	16	94.0%	45	37	82.2%	61820
Hairstylist	01207		49	12	24.5%		24	23	95.8%	66	52	78.8%	53400
Health Information Management	01178		19	1	5.3%		1	7	63.6%	24	19	79.2%	51643
Hospitality and Tourism	01189		13	4	30.8%		8	2	40.0%				53209
Management	01103				33.375		•	_	.0.070				33233
Hospitality Management - Hotel and	01102		9	1	11.1%		2	2	100.0%	29	18	62.1%	53200
Restaurant													
Journalism - Print	01195		6	1	16.7%		1	1	100.0%	10	7	70.0%	52005
Law Clerk	01037		17	4	23.5%	1	.6	12	80.0%	64	50	78.1%	52611
Mechanical Engineering Technician -	01066		15	1	6.7%		6	6	100.0%	29	20	69.0%	55300
Machining	01121		16	4	C 20/		C	4.4	07.50/	44	27	00.20/	44.600
Medical Laboratory Assistant/ Technician	01131		16	1	6.3%]	.6	14	87.5%	41	37	90.2%	41609
Medical Laboratory Science	01042		32	1	3.1%	1	.2	12	100.0%	93	76	81.7%	61609
Motive Power Technician	01188	*	*	*	3.170		1	1	100.0%	11	6	54.5%	56405
Music Theatre - Performance	01174		15	2	13.3%		.2	11	91.6%	28	21	75.0%	61912
Music and Digital Media	01174		14	2	14.3%	_	2	2	100.0%	34	18	52.9%	51908
Office Administration - General	01173				30.0%	1			82.0%				42313
Office Authinistration - General	OTODO		10	3	30.0%		.1	9	o2.U%	52	44	84.6%	42313

Office Administration - Legal	01054	14	1	7.1%	3	2	67.0%	12	9	75.0%	52306
Office Adminstration - Medical	01055	17	2	11.8%	10	9	90.0%	37	25	67.6%	52308
Practical Nursing	01167	97	13	13.0%	28	23	88.5%	134	113	84.3%	51407
Pre-Health Science	01184	18	3	16.7%	1	0	0.0%	90	66	73.3%	41601
Paramedic	01173	18	1	5.6%	15	14	93.0%	74	23	31.1%	51637
Personal Support Worker	01150	46	13	28.3%	29	23	79.3%	101	84	83.2%	41469
Police Foundations	01157	81	15	18.5%	31	27	90.0%	193	107	55.4%	53008
Pre-Service Firefighter Education and	01180	15	2	13.3%	8	8	100.0%	30	26	86.7%	43006
Training											
Social Service Worker	01136	56	10	17.9%	24	21	87.0%	177	144	81.4%	50721
Veterinary Assistant	01129	36	2	5.6%	36	29	87.5%	76	69	90.8%	41603
Veterinary Technology	01000	34	1	2.9%	16	15	93.8%	54	39	72.2%	61603
Visual and Creative Arts - Fine Arts	01080	* *	*		7	5	71.4%	24	11	45.8%	51800
Welding and Fabrication Technician	01193	10	3	30.0%	7	7	100.0%	11	8	72.7%	54900
Wind Turbine Technician	01196	17	1	5.9%	3	2	67.0%	37	32	86.5%	51022
SLC Total		1400	205	12.00/	722	604	91 00/	2066	1005	60 60/	
SLC Total		1480	205	13.9%	723	604	81.0%	2866	1995	69.6%	
Ontario Colleges		43593	5261	12.1%							

^{*} Fewer than five loan recipients